

## liability Statement

I hereby declare that I exclusively at your own risk the grounds and facilities of the Race Dome Kart Center LTD. & Co.KG enter or use the kart's at your own risk. The Race Dome Kart Center LTD. & Co.KG accepts no liability for damage to property, personal injury and / or pecuniary loss caused by karts rented by me or by other users. The limitation of liability also extends to possibly parked vehicles in the parking lot of the Race Dome Kart Center LTD. & Co.KG

Furthermore, I declare that I have no physical ailments that prevent me from the proper and safe use of the facility. I confirm that I am not under the influence of alcohol and / or drugs or medication. I have been warned about the risk of heart problems and hypertension.

For damage to the kart I used or caused by me damage to other kart's I assume liability. I declare that I follow the instructions of the staff and agents of Race Dome Kart Center LTD. & Co.KG follow. In case of gross negligence and reckless behavior, the immediate exclusion from driving by the Race Dome Kart Center LTD. & Co.KG staff.

In case of disqualification no money return!
I accept the terms and conditions, the privacy policy and the track order expressly.

(See INFO board)

Name / first Name:	
Residence, street no., Postal code:	
Date of birth:	
Date: Stadthagen the	
Signature of the declarant or his legal representative:	